

Ref. No: FOI 1104
Date: 31/07/2024
Subject: EDRMS

REQUEST

1. Does the trust currently have an Electronic Document Management System (EDMS) in place? -
2. If so, what EDMS is deployed?
3. When was the system deployed?
4. When does the contract with the EDMS supplier end or when is the review date?
5. What is the rough spend on the EDMS either annually or total contract value ?
6. The name and email contact of the person within the Trust that has overall responsibility for the EDMS system?

RESPONSE

St Helens and Knowsley Teaching Hospitals NHS Trust and Southport and Ormskirk Hospital NHS Trust became a single legal entity known as Mersey and West Lancashire Teaching Hospitals NHS Trust on 1st July 2023, as such parts of the response may be provided in two sections relating to the hospital sites of each of the legacy organisations.

Legacy STHK Site

1. Does the trust currently have an Electronic Document Management System (EDMS) in place? - **Yes**
2. If so, what EDMS is deployed? **C.Cube Solutions**
3. When was the system deployed? **2008**
4. When does the contract with the EDMS supplier end or when is the review date? **Review 2025**

5. What is the rough spend on the EDMS either annually or total contract value ? **£62,503.76 + VAT**
6. The name and email contact of the person within the Trust that has overall responsibility for the EDMS system?
Malcolm Gandy – Director of Informatics
malcolm.gandy3@sthk.nhs.uk

Legacy Southport Site

1. Does the trust currently have an Electronic Document Management System (EDMS) in place? - **Yes**
2. If so, what EDMS is deployed? **Kainos - Evolve**
3. When was the system deployed? **2014**
4. When does the contract with the EDMS supplier end or when is the review date? **Review 2025**
5. What is the rough spend on the EDMS either annually or total contract value ? **£150,000**
6. The name and email contact of the person within the Trust that has overall responsibility for the EDMS system?
Malcolm Gandy – Director of Informatics
malcolm.gandy3@sthk.nhs.uk